Posted On: 04/18/2024

Removed On: 5/24/2024

Notice of Determination

Receipt No: 36-04182024-279

Appendix D

To:			From:
\times	Office of Planning and Research		Public Agency: San Bernardino City Unified School
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: 956 West 9th Street San Bernardino, CA 92410
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Contact: Thomas Pace, Director of Facilities & Planni
	- 15	,	Phone: 909-388-6100
\times	County Clerk		Load Assess (if different from above)
	County of: San Bernardino Address: 385 North Arrowhead	Δνοημο	Lead Agency (if different from above):
	San Bernardino, CA 92415	Avenue	Address:
00	∞ §		
SOR	.		Contact:
出	24 14		Phone:
SU	BAECT Filing of Notice of D	Determination in compli	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
Resources Gode.			
- Le			
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse):2018081056			
Project Title: Relocation of the District Public Safety Headquarters Project			
Project Applicant: San Bernardino City Unified School District			
• • •			
Project Location (include county): City of San Bernardino, San Bernardino County			
Project Description: The Modified Project would relocate the District Public Safety Headquarters building from the			
adjoining properties at 736 and 746 North E Street to 701 North E Street; the new project site is directly east of the			
original project site. The District Public Safety Headquarters would be reduce from a two-story to a one-story building,			
	nd the number of parking spaces would increase at the site. The Modified Project does not proposed any additional		
	changes or modifications to the District Public Safety Headquarters other than the relocation, and reduction of		
building height and square footage, and increase of parking spaces.			
This is to advise that the San Bernardino City Unified School District has approved the above			
(X Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)			
des	described project on April 16, 2024 and has made the following determinations regarding the above		
(date) described project.			
ues	cribed project.		
1. T	he project [🗵 will 🗌 will not	l have a significant effect	on the environment.
	2. ☑ An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.		
Z. E			
A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.			
	3. Mitigation measures [\boxtimes were \square were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.		
4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [$oxtimes$] was $oxtimes$] was not] adopted for this project.			
5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [X] was was not] adopted for this project.			
6. Findings [☒ were ☐ were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.			
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the			
neg	negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:		
956 West 9th Street, San Bernardino, CA 92410			
٥.	. (5.18.2	011/1	Till Disease of Feetilities & Disease Develop
Sign	nature (Public Agency):	for far	Title: Director of Facilities & Planning Develo
Dat	e: April 16, 2024	Date Recei	ved for filing at OPR: